The Solid Wedge Series represents an
innovative approach to create a
significantly higher thermal performance
for printed circuit boards with large
thermal loads in conduction cooled
applications.
The SolidWedge design provides three times the thermal contact area of
conventional wedge locks.  the design also features a larger screw size which

919-210-3280 or 919-307-8071
REV20190926         W
PART NUMBER BUILDER
SW7 - 475 - 250 - 300 - 8XXX - XX - YY
WIDTH
0.300”
HEIGHT
0.250”
 7 ACTIVE SEGMENTS - 7
  SOLIDWEDGE - SW
Black Anodize per MIL-A-8625, Type II, Class 2 - BA
 Hard Black Anodize per MIL-A-8625, Type III, Class 3 - BH
 Chemical Film per MIL-C-5541, Class 1A, Clear - CC
Chemical Film per MIL-C-5541, Class 1A, Gold, non-RoHS - CG
Electroless Nickel per MIL-C-26074, Class 4, Grade B, Bright - EN
FINISHHEX
DRIVE
4.75” MTG HOLE SPACING -  475
MOUNTING DETAILS
o
t
h
e
r
o
p
t
io
n
s
- bv - belleville washers
- nl - nylok lock patch
- hc - helicoil insertion
X - REQUIRED VARIABLE
Y - OPTIONAL VARIABLE
EXAMPLE PART#’S:
SW7-475-250-300-8332-BA
SW7-475-250-300-8764-BA-BV
3/32” hex key - 8332
2.5mm hex key - 8M25
7/64” hex key - 8764
 .250
.228±.003  .039±.003
 .17  .23
 5.14
#2-56-100  X 1/4" FLAT HEAD
MOUNTING SCREWS
NOMINAL HEAT FRAME THICKNESS
2-56 UNC .08 max
 4.750
 .160
 .310
2X  .235 .003
 .047 .003
SOLIDWEDGE MOUNTING SIDE
16
2X  .096 THRU ALL
 .195 X 100°
COLD WALL CONTACT SIDE
16
 .25
 .300
7/64", M3,
OR 3/32"
HEX DRIVE .025  .22
NOMINAL EXPANSION: .025"
 .040  .30
MAXIMUM EXPANSION: .040"
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: .01
THREE PLACE DECIMAL: .005
EXPANSION DETAILS